


CONTACTS 2 

This document is an updated section of the Farm Management 
Handbook. It was updated on 28th of June 2024. You can find the 
complete handbook, as well as other updated sections, on the FMH 
section of the FAS website.  

SAC Contact Details 
SAC Consulting Area Offices  
 

Ayr John F Niven Building, Auchincruive, Ayr KA6 5HW 
Tel: 01292 525252 

E-mail: ayr@sac.co.uk 
 

Balivanich Balivanich, Isle of Benbecula HS7 5LA 
Tel: 01870 602336 

E-mail: balivanich@sac.co.uk 
 

Campbeltown 12 Burnside Street, Campbeltown, Argyll PA28 6JE 
Tel: 01586 552502 

E-mail: campbeltown@sac.co.uk 
 

Cupar  95 Bonnygate, Cupar, KY15 4LG 
Tel: 01334 658981 

E-mail: cupar@sac.co.uk 
 

Dumfries Grieves Cottage, Barony Campus, Parkgate, Dumfries DG1 
3NE 

Tel: 01387 261172 
E-mail: dumfries@sac.co.uk 

 

Edinburgh  2 Technopole Centre, Bush Estate, Penicuik, Midlothian 
EH26 0PJ 

Tel: 0131 603 7520 
E-mail: edinburgh@sac.co.uk 

 

Elgin  15 Hay Street, Elgin, Morayshire IV30 1NQ 
Tel: 01343 548787 

E-mail: elgin@sac.co.uk 
 

Forfar  77 North Street, Forfar, Angus DD8 3BL 
Tel: 01307 464033 

E-mail: forfar@sac.co.uk 
 

Inverness  9 UHI Campus, Inverness IV2 5NA 
Tel: 01463 233266 

E-mail: inverness@sac.co.uk 
 

Kendal J36, Rural Auction Centre, Crooklands, Milnthorpe Cumbria 
LA7 7FP 

Tel: 01539 769059 
E-mail: kendal@sac.co.uk 

 

Kirkwall Martside, Grainshore Road, Hatston, Kirkwall, Orkney 
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KW15 1FL 
Tel: 01856 872698 

E-mail: kirkwall@sac.co.uk 
 

Lanark  57 High Street, Lanark ML11 7LF 
Tel: 01555 662562 

E-mail: lanark@sac.co.uk 
 

Lerwick  Agricultural Marketing Centre, Staney Hill, Lerwick 
Shetland ZE1 0NA 
Tel: 01595 693520 

E-mail: lerwick@sac.co.uk 
 

Oban  Glencruitten Road, Oban, Argyll PA34 4DW 
Tel: 01631 563093 

E-mail: oban@sac.co.uk 
 

Perth  Sandpiper House, Ruthvenfield Road 
Inveralmond Industrial Estate, Perth PH1 3EE 

Tel: 01738 636611 
E-mail: perth@sac.co.uk 

 

Portree  Unit 3, 6 Leasgeary Road, Portree IV51 9BE 
Tel: 01478 612993 

E-mail: portree@sac.co.uk 
 

St Boswells  Greycrook, St Boswells, Melrose TD6 0EU 
Tel: 01835 823322 

E-mail: stboswells@sac.co.uk 
 

Stirling  Caledonian Marts, Millhall, Stirling FK7 7LS 
Tel: 01786 450964 

E-mail: stirling@sac.co.uk 
 

Stonehaven  Arduthie Business Centre, Kirkton Road, Stonehaven 
Kincardineshire AB39 2NQ 

Tel: 01569 762305 
E-mail: stonehaven@sac.co.uk 

 

Stornoway  52 Bayhead, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis HS1 2DZ 
Tel: 01851 703103 

E-mail: stornoway@sac.co.uk 
 

Stranraer  99 George Street, Stranraer, Wigtownshire DG9 7JP 
Tel: 01776 702649 

E-mail: stranraer@sac.co.uk 
 

Thainstone  Thainstone Agricultural Centre, Inverurie, Aberdeenshire 
AB51 5WU 

Tel: 01467 625385 
E-mail: thainstone@sac.co.uk 
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Thurso  Industrial Estate, Janetstown, Thurso, Caithness 
KW14 7XF 

Tel: 01847 892602 
E-mail: thurso@sac.co.uk 

Turriff  Clifton Road, Turriff, Aberdeenshire AB53 4DY 
Tel: 01888 563333 

E-mail: turriff@sac.co.uk 
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SAC Consulting Specialist Services 
 

Conservation  Thainstone Agricultural Centre,  
Inverurie Aberdeenshire AB51 5WU 

Tel: 01467 625 385 
E-mail: paul.chapman@sac.co.uk  

 

Environment  
 

Peter Wilson Building, King’s Buildings,  
West Mains Road, Edinburgh, EH9 3JG 

Tel: 0131 603 7500 
E-mail: environment@sac.co.uk 

 

Food and Enterprise Ferguson Building, Craibstone Estate, 
Aberdeen AB21 9YA  

Tel: 0131 603 7515 
E-mail: foodanddrink@sruc.ac.uk 

 

Livestock Greycrook, St Boswells, Melrose TD6 0EU 
 Tel: 01835 823322 

E-mail: livestock@sac.co.uk 
  

Organic Farming 
Services 
 

Greycrook, St Boswells, Melrose  
TD6 0EU 

Tel: 01835 823322 
E-mail: stboswells@sac.co.uk 

 

Potatoes Ferguson Building, Craibstone Estate, 
Aberdeen AB21 9YA 

Tel: 01224 711220 
E-mail: potatoes@sac.co.uk 

 

Premium Cattle Health 
Scheme (PCHS) 

Greycrook 
St Boswells, Melrose TD6 0EQ 

Tel: 01835 822456 
E-mail: pchs1@btconnect.com 

 

Premium Sheep and 
Goat Health Schemes 
(PSGHS) 

Greycrook 
St Boswells, Melrose TD6 0EQ 

Tel: 01835 822456 
E-mail: psghs@sac.co.uk  

 

Xero Accounting & 
Bookkeeping Centre 

Arduthie Business Centre, Kirkton Road, 
Stonehaven, Kincardineshire AB39 2NQ 

Tel: 01569 762305 
 E-mail: xero@sac.co.uk 
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SRUC Veterinary and Analytical Laboratory  

 Pentlands Science Park, Bush Loan, 
Penicuik, Midlothian EH26 0PZ 

 Tel: 0131 535 3130 
Email: vsenquiries@sruc.ac.uk 

  

SRUC Disease Surveillance Centres 
 

Aberdeen Mill of Craibstone, Bucksburn, Aberdeen 
AB21 9TB 

Tel: 031 535 3130 
E-mail: vetservices.north@sruc.ac.uk  

 

Dumfries  St Mary's Industrial Estate, Dumfries DG1 1DX 
Tel: 031 535 3130 

E-mail: vetservices.southwest@sruc.ac.uk 
 

St Boswells  Greycrook, St Boswells, Melrose  
TD6 0EQ 

Tel: 0131 535 3130 
E-mail: vetservices.central@sruc.ac.uk 

 

Thurso Janetstown, Thurso, Caithness KW14 7XF 
Tel: 0131 535 3130 

E-mail: vetservices.north@sruc.ac.uk 
 

  

  

SRUC Veterinary Surveillance Hubs  

Ayr J F Niven Building, Auchincruive Estate, 
Auchincruive, Ayr KA6 5HW 

Tel: 0131 535 3130 
Email: vetservices.southwest@sruc.ac.uk 

  

Inverness RAVIC, 9 UHI Campus, Inverness IV2 5NA 
Tel: 0131 535 3130 

E-mail: vetservices.north@sruc.ac.uk 

  
Perth 5 Bertha Park View, Perth PH1 3FZ 

Tel: 0131 535 3130 
E-mail: vetservices.central@sruc.ac.uk 
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SRUC Specialist Units 
  

Crop Clinic Crop Clinic, Pentlands Science Park, Bush Loan 
Penicuik, Midlothian EH26 0PZ 

Tel: 0131 535 3130 
E-mail: asd@sac.co.uk   

 

Rural Policy Centre Peter Wilson Building, King’s Buildings,  
West Mains Road, Edinburgh  

EH9 3JG 
Tel: 0131 535 4256 

E-mail: rpc@sruc.ac.uk 
 

 

SRUC Campuses 
 

Barony Campus  Parkgate, Dumfries DG1 3NE  
Tel: 01387 860251 

E-mail: facultyofficebarony@sruc.ac.uk 
 
 

Craibstone Campus Craibstone Estate, Aberdeen AB21 9YA 
 Tel: 01224 711000 

E-mail: facultyofficeaberdeen@sruc.ac.uk  
  

Elmwood Campus  Carslogie Road, Cupar, Fife KY15 4JB  
Tel: 01334 658800  

E-mail: facultyofficeelmwood@sruc.ac.uk  
 

King's Buildings 
Campus 

Peter Wilson Building, King's Buildings, West 
Mains Road, Edinburgh EH9 3JG 

Tel: 0131 535 4000  
E-mail: facultyofficeedinburgh@sruc.ac.uk  

 

Oatridge Campus 
 

Ecclesmachan, Broxburn, West Lothian 
EH52 6NH  

Tel: 01506 864800  
E-mail: facultyofficeoatridge@sruc.ac.uk  
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Machinery Ring Contact Details 
ARGYLL AND ISLANDS RURAL BUSINESS RING LTD 
Glaikmore, North Kessock, Inverness IV1 3UD 
Tel: 01463 811603   Fax: 01463 811084 
E-mail: hbs@hbsring.co.uk 
Website: www.hbsring.co.uk 
 

BORDERS MACHINERY RING LTD 
Leader House, Mill Road, Earlston TD4 6DG 
Tel: 01896 758091   Fax: 01896 757036 
E-mail: bmr@ringleader.co.uk 
Website: www.bordersmachineryring.co.uk 
 

CAITHNESS MACHINERY RING LTD 
Biggins, Killimster, Wick KW1 4RX 
Tel: 01955 608865    
E-mail: info@caithnessmachineryring.co.uk  
Website: www.caithnessmachineryring.co.uk 
 

HIGHLAND BUSINESS SERVICES RING LTD 
Glaikmore, North Kessock, Inverness IV1 3UD 
Tel: 01463 811603   Fax: 01463 811084 
E-mail: hbs@hbsring.co.uk 
Website: www.hbsring.co.uk 
 

LOTHIAN MACHINERY RING LTD 
Overgogar House, Gogarbank, Edinburgh EH12 9DD. 
Tel: 0131 339 8730   Fax: 0131 317 8148 
E-mail: frank@lothianmachineryring.co.uk 
Website: www.lothianmachineryring.co.uk 
 

ORKNEY BUSINESS RING LTD. 
Unit 1, Orkney Auction Mart, Grainshore Road, Kirkwall,  
Orkney  KW15 1FL 
Tel: 01856 879080   Fax: 01856 879081 
E-mail: info@orkneybusinessring.co.uk 
Website: www.orkneybusinessring.co.uk  
 

RINGLINK (SCOTLAND) LTD. 
Cargill Centre, Business Park, Aberdeen Road, Laurencekirk 
Kindcardineshire AB30 1EY 
Tel: 01561 377790   Fax: 01561 378231 
E-mail: laurencekirk@ringlinkscotland.co.uk 
Website: www.ringlinkscotland.co.uk 
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RURAL SERVICES SCOTLAND LTD. 
Perth Airport Business Park, 73 Norwell Drive, Scone, Perth PH2 6PL 
Tel: 01738 550101   Fax: 01738 550202 
E-mail: info@scotlandfarmer.co.uk 
Website: www.scotlandfarmer.co.uk 
 

TARFF SERVICES 
Old Station Yard, Ringford, Castle Douglas DG7 2AN 
Tel: 01557 820247   Fax: 01557 820249 
E-mail: reception@tarffvalley.co.uk 
Website: http://www.tarffvalley.co.uk/tarff-services 
 

TAYFORTH MACHINERY RING LTD 
Newhill Farm, Glenfarg, Perth PH2 9QN 
Tel: 01577 830616   Fax: 01577 830663    
E-mail: admin@tayforth.co.uk 
Website: www.tayforth.co.uk 
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